MEMORANDUM October 13, 2011
M0039-BSM
BSM/995-1434
TO: Mr. Alberto M. Carvalho, Superintendent of Schools
THROUGH: Richard H. Hinds, Chief Fi ] Officer

FROM: Barry S. Meltz, District Director ,
Procurement Management Service,
SUBJECT: SUPERINTENDENT’S EXTENSION OF CONTRACTS

The following contracts are requested to be approved as Superintendent’s Extension of Contracts, as
authorized by Board Policy 6320 — Purchasing. There is no obligation to purchase any amount
within the contract period as set forth in the bid solicitation. It is requested that you review and
approve the extensions listed below:

CONTRACT NO. CONTRACT TITLE AWARD EXTENSION
AMOUNT DATE

1. 090-HH10 PROGRAM EVALUATION $916,666 9/10/11 —-7/9/12
CONSULTANT SERVICES

2. 073-KX10 TITLE SUPPLEMENTAL NA 10/13/11 - 10/12/12
EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
STANDARDIZED ASSESSMENT
OF STUDENT PROFICIENCY
AND LEARNING GAINS

3. 061-JJ10 MOVING AND INSTALLATION $941,571 9/20/11 —-9/19/12

"OF RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS

A ) ,

. School Board Attorney

APPROVED:

1fferto M. Carvalho
Superintendent of Schools

BSM/mh




CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 090-HH10
Contract Title: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT SERVICES
Board Meeting Date: September 10, 2008 — Agenda Item C-12

Recommended Extension Award Amount: $916,666

Current Extension Amount: NA

Original Award Amount: $1,000,000

Recommended Extension Period: September 10, 2011 — July 9, 2012

Current Extension Period: NA

Original Award Period: September 10, 2008 — September 9, 2011

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to provide a pool of pre-qualified

consultants, to conduct needs assessments, develop evaluation
plans and research design, collect and analyze data, interpret
results, and prepare recommendation and reports, for the Office of
Program Evaluation.

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: Three (3) years, with an option to extend for one (1)
additional three (3) year period and, if needed, an
additional ninety (90) days beyond the expiration
date of the current contract period.

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Nineteen (19)

Adela Beckerman Empirical Education, Inc.

Agnes E. Shine Escoffery Consulting Collaborative
Barry Greenberg Evergreen Solutions, LLC

Billy F. Birnie The Findings Group

Biscayne Research Group, Inc. Gibson Consulting Group

Counseling & Educational Consulting, Inc., d.b.a. Research & Evaluation Network
Educational Research Services, Inc.  Hank Sarkis

Edvantia, Inc. Hezel Associates, LL.C
American Institutes for Research Progress Education Corporation
Justice Research Center, Inc. WestEd

Cost Savings: No ¥




Justification:

Tt is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional ten (10) month period, to benefit from fixed prices and continuity of
service and to rebid. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendor
and recommends extension. This is the first extension of the contract. The
awardees have agreed to extend for an additional ten (10) month period, by letter,
on file.




-3 M:aml-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

giving our students the world

Superintendent of Schools Miami-Dade County School Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingal!

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

December 6, 2011 Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Adela Beckerman, Consultant
3203 Dow Street
Pompano Beach, FL 33062

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Ms. Beckerman:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara D. Jo
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

December 6, 2011 Dr Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Dr. Agnes E. Shine
2751 S. Ocean Drive, Apt. 1406 N
Hollywood, FL 33019

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Dr. Shine:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

; rbara D. Jones/
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building + 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Barry Greenberg, President
8645 S.W. 79 Place
Miami, FL 33143

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Mr. Greenberg:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

” e %/ W’

~Barbara D. Jone
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 » Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




DARDE CO(/
@
TN

£&¥N\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

gGiving our students,
the world

giving our students the world

Supen'ntendent of Schools Miami-Dade County School Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingalf

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

December 6, 2011 Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Dr. Billy F. Birnie, Consultant
33 Wagon Road
Alpine, TX 79831

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Dr. Birnie:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

»*‘»i /L 4 ;
[ Barbara D. Jone¢’
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Superintendent of Schools Miami-Dade County School Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holfoway

December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Xarp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. W.F. Younkin, President
Biscayne Research Group, Inc.
1460 Ocean Drive, Suite 306
Miami Beach, FL. 33139

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Mr. Younkin:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2343.

Slncerely yours,

Barbara D. Jones
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world
2

0@( o Sc\a\oo\‘

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingal!
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Dr. James Pann, Co-Director
Counseling & Educational Consulting, Inc.
D.b.a. Research & Evaluation Network

8772 S\W. 61 Avenue
Pinecrest, FL 33143

SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

090-HH10

PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Dr. Pann:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara D. Jones &
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 » Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




givin%’our Students,

N e world
& $
@(lc sc\f\oo

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de ja Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Dr. Marjorie Montague, President
Educational Research Services, Inc.
601 N.E. 36 Street, Suite 709

Miami, FL 33137
SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

Dear Dr. Montague:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

090-HH10

PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

BDJ/ae

Sincerely yours,

" Barbara D. Jones
Consultant

Procurement Management Services

School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




"OADE cobd/
2
2

€PN\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Peérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvaiho

Dr. Doris Redfield, President/C.E.O.
Edvantia, Inc.

1031 Quarrier Street

Charleston, WV 25325

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 — 7/9/12

Dear Dr. Redfield:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

F A Qj v/

Barbara D. Jones
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. » Suite 351 » Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




COADE o

&\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Giving our students,
the world

LR giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

December 6, 2011 Dr Marta Péroz

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Mark Kutner, Vice President
American Institutes for Research
1000 Thomas Jefferson Street N.W.
Washington, DC 20007-3835

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Mr. Kutner:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

" Barbara D. Jones

Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 « 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

LR giving our students the world

SUPerintendent of Schoo’s Miami'Dade County SchOOl Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway
December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez
Raquel A. Regalado

Ms. Julia L. Blankenship, President
Justice Research Center, Inc.

2898 Mahan Drive, Suite 4
Tallahassee, FL 32308

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Ms. Blankenship:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara D. Jones
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

o giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingalf
Carlos L. Curbelo
Renier Diaz de la Portilla
Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Hollowa
December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Perez
Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvaiho

Mr. Denis B. Newman, President
Empirical Education, Inc.

425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 210
Palo Alto, CA 94306

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Mr. Newman:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara D. Jone&’
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




DADE CO>

\3
\ﬁ.

giving our students,
P\ the world
% 2

c Sc\«\oo\‘

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Perez

Raquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Ms. Lorna Escoffery, President
Escoffery Consulting Collaborative

7310 S.W. 96 Street
Miami, FL 33156

SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

- 090-HH10

PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES
9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Ms. Escoffery:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

/“Barbara D. Jones//
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. * Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp
Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Dr. Linda Recio, President

Evergreen Solutions, LLC

2852 Remington Green Circle, Suite 101
Tallahassee, FL 32308

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Dr. Recio:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

—Barbara D. Jones
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building < 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. » Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 + 305-995-2445 (FAX) - www.procurement.dadeschools.net




OADE 0004,
e
9

£&&\\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students,
the world

giving our students the world

Superintendent of Schools Miami'Dade County School Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

December 6, 2011 Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

Dr. Thomas McKlin, President
The Findings Group

1031 N. Hills Drive

Decatur, GA 30033

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Dr. McKlin:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




“OADE 001/4/
o
)

giving our students,
the world

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingal!
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de fa Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Mr. Greg Gibson, President
Gibson Consulting Group, Inc.

P.O. Box 163356
Austin, TX 78716

SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

090-HH10

PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Mr. Gibson:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

’JLQJ&

D. Joney/
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. + Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




TOADE CO(/
7))
i

N

Giving our students,
the world
2,

£
G( 0 SC\,\OO\'

Superinfendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Ragquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Mr. Hank Sarkis, Consultant

2421 N.E. 33 Street

Lighthouse Point, FL 33064

SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT
090-HH10
PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT

SERVICES
9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Mr. Sarkis:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

“Barbara D. Joneé /
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building » 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




OADE co(/,[/
2
A

£&A\\ Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving ouswdents
the world
LWz giving our students the world
Miami-Dade County School Board

Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renfer Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

December 6, 2011 . Martin Karp

Raquel A. Regalado

Superintendent of Schools
Alberio M. Carvaiho

Dr. Richard T. Hezel, President/C.E.O.
Hezel Associates, LLC

731 James Street

Syracuse, NY 13203

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Dr. Hezel:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

/™ Barbara D. Jon
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building * 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) » www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Superintendent of Schools
Alberto M. Carvalho

Mr. Tom P. Jandris, C.E.O.

Miami-Dade County School Board
Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair

Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair
Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingalf
Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

Dr. Martin Karp

Dr. Marta Pérez

Raquel A. Regalado

December 6, 2011

Progress Education Corporation
2021 A North Halsted Street

Chicago, IL 60614
SUBJECT:
CONTRACT NO.:
TITLE:

EXTENSION PERIOD:

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

090-HH10

PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

9/10/2011 - 7/9/12

Dear Mr. Jandris:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

" Barbara D. Jones(/
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building + 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) « www.procurement.dadeschools.net




Miami-Dade County Public Schools

giving our students the world

Superintendent of Schools Miami-Dade County School Board
Alberto M. Carvalho Perla Tabares Hantman, Chair
Dr. Lawrence S. Feldman, Vice Chair

Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingalf

Carlos L. Curbelo

Renier Diaz de la Portilla

Dr. Wilbert “Tee” Holloway

. Dr. Martin Karp

December 6, 2011 Dr Marta Péros

Raquel A. Regalado

Mr. Paul Martinez, Contracts Administrator
WestEd

730 Harrison Street

San Francisco, CA 94107-1242

SUBJECT: EXTENSION OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT NO.: 090-HH10

TITLE: PROGRAM EVALUATION CONSULTANT
SERVICES

EXTENSION PERIOD:  9/10/2011 —7/9/12

Dear Mr. Martinez:

The Superintendent of Schools approved extension of the above-mentioned contract.
This is your official notice of contract extension.

Purchase orders will be issued for these services, as needed, for the contract period
indicated above. For further information, please contact me at (305) 995-2348.

Sincerely yours,

Barbara D. Jones/
Consultant

BDJ/ae

Procurement Management Services
School Board Administration Building « 1450 N.E. 2nd Ave. « Suite 351 « Miami, FL 33132
305-995-2414 » 305-995-2445 (FAX) - www.procurement.dadeschools.net




